
2021 Winthrop University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-24   Conf: 11-10   Home: 14-7   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), McCall (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gilreath (1), King (1), Patel
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Charlton (2), Warren (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-172), Charlton (52-
63), Watson (30-36), Weixlmann (20-25), Cyzick (17-17), Warren (15-17), Rodriguez (6-6), Smith (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 McCall, Macy .362 50-50 149 43 54 5 1 3 17 70 .470 32 4 24 0 .486 0 0 46-50 70 1 3 .959
13 Gilreath, Ansley .351 49-49 148 19 52 8 1 13 41 101 .682 13 2 26 2 .409 1 0 0-1 248 7 0 1.000
33 Charlton, Taylor .292 47-42 120 24 35 3 1 12 31 76 .633 16 2 22 1 .379 2 2 0-1 267 16 2 .993
26 Watson, Madyson .266 49-48 139 17 37 4 0 7 21 62 .446 10 10 20 3 .354 2 0 0-0 12 29 4 .911
4 Tucker, Kaitlyn .232 50-49 125 15 29 6 2 3 15 48 .384 13 4 27 1 .324 0 5 1-2 67 61 6 .955
3 Warren, Bailey .218 46-44 110 16 24 4 0 2 13 34 .309 17 6 23 0 .348 2 4 14-15 65 6 0 1.000
24 Westbrooks, Ashley .213 50-50 150 22 32 7 0 6 21 57 .380 11 1 15 4 .267 3 0 6-6 48 50 8 .925
7 King, Lauren .190 45-44 121 19 23 2 0 3 21 34 .281 18 3 26 3 .303 3 2 5-5 48 32 8 .909
17 Clark, Isabella .200 5-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cyzick, Makayla .176 21-9 17 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 13 1 .929
73 Marks, Ellie .167 5-4 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 6 2 .846
11 Patel, Reema .167 27-3 6 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 2 0 .444 0 0 3-4 9 0 1 .900
6 Baker, Chloe .159 23-20 44 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .159 6 1 12 0 .269 1 2 1-1 36 25 6 .910
9 VanHouse, Ashton .157 39-31 51 9 8 0 0 0 0 8 .157 4 1 14 0 .232 0 2 11-12 64 1 2 .970
44 Rodriguez, Vianna .085 32-29 47 7 4 1 0 0 2 5 .106 11 5 12 0 .317 0 2 1-1 51 2 0 1.000
21 Snyder, Alexis .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Smith, Mackenzie .000 9-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
1 Weixlmann, Aisha .000 27-20 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 30 2 .946
28 Wood, Ashley .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .249 50-50 1252 206 312 41 5 49 186 510 .407 155 39 237 14 .347 14 19 88-98 995 281 45 .966
Opponents .258 50-50 1314 188 339 43 11 38 169 518 .394 113 21 291 3 .325 7 23 73-86 987 362 52 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Watson, Madyson 2.89 14-11 32 25 21 3-1 1 174.2 156 82 72 47 184 26 6 17 .233 4 18 0 4 11
1 Weixlmann, Aisha 3.42 7-8 22 18 6 2-1 1 102.1 108 59 50 35 76 11 2 15 .264 5 2 0 0 8
0 Smith, Mackenzie 3.71 1-1 5 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 11 10 6 13 8 1 1 1 .244 5 0 0 0 0
8 Cyzick, Makayla 3.92 3-3 10 5 3 0-0 0 39.1 57 32 22 18 19 5 2 2 .331 6 1 0 3 4
14 Roy, Bella 8.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 0 4 0 0 3 .389 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.27 25-23 72 50 31 6 2 331.2 339 188 155 113 291 43 11 38 .258 20 21 0 7 23
Opponents 3.34 23-25 90 50 21 2 4 329.0 312 206 157 155 237 41 5 49 .249 23 39 0 14 19



2021 Winthrop University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Gilreath, Ansley 255 248 7 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Warren, Bailey 71 65 6 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 1 0
44 Rodriguez, Vianna 53 51 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
0 Smith, Mackenzie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Charlton, Taylor 285 267 16 2 .993 0 52 11 .825 2 0
9 VanHouse, Ashton 67 64 1 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 McCall, Macy 74 70 1 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tucker, Kaitlyn 134 67 61 6 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Weixlmann, Aisha 37 5 30 2 .946 0 20 5 .800 0 0
8 Cyzick, Makayla 14 0 13 1 .929 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
24 Westbrooks, Ashley 106 48 50 8 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Watson, Madyson 45 12 29 4 .911 1 30 6 .833 0 0
6 Baker, Chloe 67 36 25 6 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 King, Lauren 88 48 32 8 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Patel, Reema 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
73 Marks, Ellie 13 5 6 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Clark, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Roy, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Snyder, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wood, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1321 995 281 45 .966 15 73 13 .849 3 0
Opponents 1401 987 362 52 .963 62 88 10 .898 6 0


